HECLA MINING CO/DE/ Form 8-K December 08, 2008

I	JN	N	Γ	וי	\mathbf{R}^{\prime}	D	S	T	٦A	П	ľ	\mathbb{R}^{n}	ς

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, DC 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D) OF

THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): December 5, 2008

HECLA MINING COMPANY

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction

of Incorporation)

1-8491

(Commission File Number)

77-0664171

(IRS Employer Identification No.)

6500 North Mineral Drive, Suite 200

Coeur d Alene, Idaho 83815-9408

(Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)

(208) 769-4100

Edgar Filing: HECLA MINING CO/DE/ - Form 8-K

(Registrant s Telephone Number, Including Area Code)
N/A (Former name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:
• Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12(b))
 o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Item 8.01. Other Events
On December 5, 2008, Hecla Mining Company (the Company) issued a news release announcing that in the interest of cash conversation, the Company was deferring the January 1, 2008, payment of dividends to the holders of the Company s Series B Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock and 6.5% Mandatory Convertible Preferred Stock. The news release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 to this Form 8-K.
Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.
(d) Exhibits

Exhibit

Number

Description

Edgar Filing: HECLA MINING CO/DE/ - Form 8-K

